

## Antelope Valley Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) Plan

5<sup>th</sup> Stakeholder Meeting

September 27, 2006, 9 am - 11 am City of Palmdale - Larry Chimbole Cultural Center

### **Agenda**

- Welcome, Introductions, Meeting Objectives and Agenda (Ariki)
- Recap of the August Meeting (Ariki)
- County Sanitation District Nos. 14 and 20 of Los Angeles County's Vision for Water Resources Management in the Antelope Valley (Tremblay)
- Housing Trends in the Antelope Valley (Guitierrez)
- Water Banking in the Amargosa Creek (Goit and Blank)

### Agenda (cont.)

- O&A
- Update on Status of MOU for Regional Water Management Group (Pedersen)
- Review of Proposed Scope of Work for Professional Facilitation (Pedersen)
- Review of Consultant's Budget & Discussion of Next Steps for the IRWM Plan Development (Cotton)
- Next Meeting (Ariki)

### **Meeting Objectives**

- Provide a brief recap of the 4th stakeholder meeting.
- Understand the issues, needs, challenges and/or vision of various stakeholders for the future water resources management in the Antelope Valley.
- Present the final MOU to form the Regional Water Management Group for the Antelope Valley IRWM Plan.
- Present Consultant's scope of work and budget.
- Discuss next steps for the Antelope Valley IRWM Plan development.

# County Sanitation District Nos. 14 and 20 of Los Angeles County's Vision for Water Resources Management in the Antelope Valley

Ray Tremblay

### Housing Trends in the Antelope Valley

Gretchen Gutierrez

### Water Banking in the Amargosa Creek

John Goit and Laura Blank

A & D



#### Antelope Valley Regional Water Management Group

- Los Angeles County Waterworks Dist. No. 40 (Recommendation to Board for approval of \$60,000 on Oct. 10)
- Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency (Board's approval of \$50,000 on 8/29)
- Palmdale Water District (Board's approval of \$60,000 on 8/23)
- Quartz Hill Water District (Board's approval of \$5,000 on 9/14)
- Littlerock Creek Irrigation District (Board's approval of \$5,000 on 8/23)

### Antelope Valley Regional Water Management Group (cont.)

- City of Palmdale (City Council's approval of \$50,000 on 8/2)
- City of Lancaster (Recommendation to City Council for approval on 9/26)
- Los Angeles County Sanitation Dist. No. 14 & 20 (Recommendation to Board for approval on 9/27)
- Rosamond Community Services District (Board's approval of \$5,000 on 8/23)
- Antelope Valley State Water Contractors Association

